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January 2024 

Visits to Arnold Library 

 

During the Spring Term your child’s class will be visiting Arnold library (dates listed below). 

They will be walking from school to the library. As this is your child’s second visit to the library 

this academic year the visit will be slightly more informal and is known as a ‘Book Exchange 

Visit’.  Your child will be given the opportunity to browse, borrow books and even share a story 

or two. Library staff will not lead the visit this time, although they are on hand at the Help 

Desk to support.  

 

We would like all children to be able to choose a book on their visit to Arnold library. For this 

to happen please send in your child’s library card or get signed up beforehand.  

 

If your child has a library card, please send it into school on the day of the class visit - they 

will bring it back home after the visit, along with their new book (which will need to  be returned 

to the library please).  If your child does not have a library card and you would like to request 

an application form to be sent to you, please email the school office.  

 

Please find the dates for when your child’s class will visit the library.  

 

Class When Time 

2F Wednesday 17th January 2024  1.30pm-2.30pm 

2E Thursday 18th January 2024 1.30pm-2.30pm 

2D Wednesday 24th January 2024 1.30pm-2.30pm 

2C Wednesday 31st January 2024 1.30pm-2.30pm 

2B Tuesday 30th January 2024 1.30pm-2.30pm 

2A Friday 1st March 2024 9.30am-10.30am  

1C Friday 2nd February 2024 1.30pm-2.30pm 

1B Friday 23rd February 2024 1.30pm-2.30pm 

1A Friday 9th February 2024 1.30pm-2.30pm 

F2A Monday 26th February 1.30pm-2.30pm 

F2B Tuesday 27th February 1.30pm-2.30pm 

F1am Wednesday 28th February 2024 9.30am-10.30am 

F1pm Wednesday 28th February 2024 1.30pm-2.30pm 

 

Thanks for all your support.  

 

Deputy Head Teacher 

Shaun Hewlett 


